
2020 Purdue Fort Wayne Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 10, 2020)

 
 

Overall Record: 5-10   Conf: 0-0Home: 0-0Away: 3-9Neutral: 2-1
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (120), Opp (132)   DPs Turned: Team (10), Opp (14)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (4)   Picked Off: Lang (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (5), Totals (5), Stewart (4), Chapman (1), Opp (3)   Pickoffs: Team (1), Boyd 1, Totals , Opp (1)   SBA/ATT: Totals (80-94),
Stewart (38-44), Miller (13-14), Armstrong (7-7), Boyd (5-6), Lawvere (4-4), Phelps (4-7), Madura (3-5), Huffman (2-2), Ferguson (1-1),
Kissinger (1-1), Pyatt (1-1), Willard (1-2)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
13 Chapman, Aaron .382 15-15 68 16 26 4 2 0 11 34 .500 3 1 12 0 .411 1 0 3-4 36 35 2 .973
2 Stewart, Dylan .381 15-14 42 7 16 0 0 1 6 19 .452 9 2 10 0 .509 0 1 5-5 83 10 3 .969
5 Mohler, Garrett .357 14-14 56 8 20 3 0 0 7 23 .411 4 0 9 1 .400 0 0 1-1 5 9 1 .933
16 Lake, Garett .339 15-15 56 10 19 2 1 0 9 23 .411 6 3 11 1 .424 1 2 2-2 42 1 1 .977
7 Reich, Drew .333 12-9 36 7 12 2 1 0 8 16 .444 7 0 10 3 .442 0 0 0-0 17 1 1 .947
38 Lawvere, Andrew .300 13-7 30 4 9 1 0 1 8 13 .433 2 4 11 0 .405 1 1 0-0 45 1 2 .958
10 Lang, Jack .290 15-15 62 15 18 7 0 0 8 25 .403 5 1 16 0 .353 0 0 4-4 24 43 4 .944
22 Kolovitz, Lucas .275 13-12 40 2 11 2 0 0 5 13 .325 3 0 10 0 .318 1 0 0-0 17 0 0 1.000
28 Evenson, Alex .212 13-9 33 5 7 3 0 1 6 13 .394 2 0 9 1 .257 0 0 1-1 27 0 0 1.000
24 Young III, Robert .161 12-8 31 7 5 1 1 0 5 8 .258 5 1 16 1 .297 0 0 2-2 16 0 0 1.000
8 Stoner, Trenton .267 11-8 30 4 8 2 0 0 6 10 .333 2 1 9 1 .333 0 1 1-1 5 15 4 .833
17 Upp, Travis .211 11-6 19 3 4 2 0 0 3 6 .316 2 0 5 1 .286 0 1 1-1 35 1 0 1.000
6 Mollette, Ryan .167 8-2 12 4 2 1 0 0 1 3 .250 0 0 4 0 .167 0 0 0-0 5 1 0 1.000
11 Huffman, Evan .143 8-1 7 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 .143 2 1 3 0 .400 0 0 1-1 3 0 0 1.000
1 Lawson, Jacob .000 3-0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 3 0 0 1.000
21 Miles, Luke .000 3-0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 1 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
15 Lyons, Charles .000 6-0 1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0 0 .500 0 0 1-1 0 1 0 1.000
Totals .299 15-15 529 96 158 30 5 3 83 207 .391 53 14 136 10 .375 4 6 22-23 363 132 20 .961
Opponents .333 15-15 513 133 171 26 10 12 125 253 .493 77 24 96 7 .437 9 7 40-48 390 151 19 .966

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
5 Mohler, Garrett 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 .000 1 1 0 0 0
28 Evenson, Alex 3.60 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 1 5.0 2 2 2 3 4 1 0 0 .125 2 2 0 1 0
23 Madura, Michael 4.60 0-0 4 0 0 0-0 0 15.2 21 13 8 5 10 3 1 0 .323 1 1 1 2 2
20 Boyd, Cameron 5.87 2-2 4 4 0 0-0 0 23.0 31 15 15 5 21 5 4 1 .323 1 2 0 1 0
18 Miller, Justin 5.94 1-1 4 3 0 0-0 0 16.2 18 13 11 15 20 3 0 0 .281 3 2 1 2 2
3 Armstrong, Trevor 7.59 0-0 5 0 0 0-0 0 10.2 17 15 9 6 4 4 0 2 .347 2 4 0 1 1
26 Wentz, William 8.10 0-0 6 0 0 0-0 0 6.2 12 7 6 3 0 1 1 0 .414 2 1 0 0 0
9 Phelps, Chase 8.79 1-3 5 3 0 0-0 1 14.1 23 19 14 13 7 3 0 3 .359 1 0 0 0 0
37 Kissinger, Tyler 11.65 1-3 5 5 0 0-1 0 17.0 23 22 22 11 17 3 1 4 .333 2 5 0 2 2
38 Lawvere, Andrew 12.46 0-1 4 0 0 0-0 0 4.1 9 6 6 2 5 0 2 0 .409 1 1 0 0 0
25 Willard, Cade 18.69 0-0 4 0 0 0-0 0 4.1 9 9 9 2 4 0 1 2 .429 0 3 0 0 0
27 Pyatt, Owen 27.00 0-0 4 0 0 0-1 0 1.2 2 9 5 7 2 1 0 0 .222 4 1 0 0 0
35 Ferguson, Sean 40.50 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 1 0.2 4 3 3 4 1 2 0 0 .667 0 1 0 0 0
Totals 8.25 5-10 52 15 0 1 3 120.0 171 133 110 77 96 26 10 12 .333 20 24 2 9 7
Opponents 5.75 10-5 47 15 1 0 5 130.0 158 96 83 53 136 30 5 3 .299 20 14 1 4 6



2020 Purdue Fort Wayne Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 10, 2020)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
17 Upp, Travis 36 35 1 0 1.000 3 0 0 — 0 0
28 Evenson, Alex 27 27 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Kolovitz, Lucas 17 17 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 Young III, Robert 16 16 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Mollette, Ryan 6 5 1 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
18 Miller, Justin 5 0 5 0 1.000 0 13 1 .929 0 0
11 Huffman, Evan 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
1 Lawson, Jacob 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
23 Madura, Michael 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 3 2 .600 0 0
20 Boyd, Cameron 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 5 1 .833 0 0
15 Lyons, Charles 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
35 Ferguson, Sean 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
3 Armstrong, Trevor 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 7 0 1.000 0 0
16 Lake, Garett 44 42 1 1 .977 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 Chapman, Aaron 73 36 35 2 .973 8 0 0 — 1 0
2 Stewart, Dylan 96 83 10 3 .969 0 38 6 .864 4 0
38 Lawvere, Andrew 48 45 1 2 .958 6 4 0 1.000 0 0
7 Reich, Drew 19 17 1 1 .947 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 Lang, Jack 71 24 43 4 .944 9 0 0 — 0 0
5 Mohler, Garrett 15 5 9 1 .933 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Stoner, Trenton 24 5 15 4 .833 1 0 0 — 0 0
37 Kissinger, Tyler 3 0 2 1 .667 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
27 Pyatt, Owen 1 0 0 1 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
9 Phelps, Chase 0 0 0 0 .000 0 4 3 .571 0 0
25 Willard, Cade 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 1 .500 0 0
21 Miles, Luke 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
26 Wentz, William 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 515 363 132 20 .961 28 40 7 .851 5 0
Opponents 560 390 151 19 .966 35 22 1 .957 3 0


